W"'s'w""w"m",m"‘"rﬁm MATERIAL LIST NOZZLE SCHEDULE
THER CONFIDENTAL USE ONLY. IN meM | a. PART DESCRIPTION MATERAL NOZZLE PROVECTION | weip WELD SZE
"G SZE SERVICE REPAD MEM NUMBER
ww%%m 361 2 [PIPE 3" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 9" LG A—106B BORE /s Jo/s |PEAL ['AalBfc]D
IT_SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY WAY AT T IrE D 1" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 6 7/8" LG (SHOP CHECK) JA—106B N1 3" INLET SCH STD N/A 6" 8" VM B/16p/16 29,30,35
D T Ly LTD. 38 | 1 [INTERNAL 3" KENLWORTH SKM T0 BE ORDERED BY NUSCO & SUPPLIED BY OTHERY SHIP LOOSE N2 3" 150 | RFSO | FFsO OUTLET (WATER) SCH STD N/A 6" [sHown] v /g6 29,30,34
%%Lﬁ'ﬁ'rﬁmm N“;TW! 39 | 1 |GASKET 8" x 1/8" THK STD THIEF HATCH GASKET NEOPRENE N3 3" 150# | RFso | RFso OUTLET (SKIM) SCH STD N/A 6" [sHown| vwvi p/ief/i6 29,34,38,43,46,49,50,51
REPRODUCED, COPIED, LENT OR 40 | 1 Joasker 1 3/4" x 1/8" THK x 14'-0" LG STD MANWAY GASKET| NEOPRENE N4 3 150# | RFsO - DRAIN SCH STD N/A - 8" i B/16p/16 29,36
S ISE DISPOSED O DIMECTLY OR 41| 1 Jonsker 13/4" x 1/8" THK x 12'=0" LG STD MANWAY GASKET| NEOPRENE NS 6" 150f | RFsO - VENT SCH STD N/A - 8" | vw Ppriche 28,33
Pt L.IQE NUSCO MANUFACTURING 42| 9 Joasker FILLET RUBBER x 3" LG NEOPRENE N6 3" 1504 | RFso - LT. (FUTURE) SCH STD N/A - 8” vvi p/16/16 29,36
43| 1 Joasker 3" 1504 RF x 1/8" THK FLEXITALLIC GASKET | 304 SS N7 12" N/A FAB. - EPRV SCH STD N/A - 8" vix  /16%/16 26,32,44,48,53
44 | 1 |oasker 19° 0D x 1/8" THK x 12 3/4 D c/n (12) 1° BOLTHOLES ON A 17" B NEOPRENE Q N8 4 S| 150f | rrso - ANODE SCH STD N/A - 8" vvi E/16F/16 27,49,54,55,56
AYOUT ORIENTATION TABLE 45 [144] BoLTING 1/2' x 1 1/2" LG UNC HEX CAPSCREWS c/w (1) NUT [CAD. PLATED 1 3/4" | 3000f | cpie - T N/A N/A - - Vil p/16/16 24
pros pr— 46 | 4 [BoLTinG 5/8% x 3 1/2" LG STUDS c/w (2) NUTS, 304 SS c2 2" 30004 | crie - LSH N/A N/A - - v B/16F/6 25
It %5 = 10502 ~b T~ (2) NYLON & (2) S.S. WASHERS EACH SRR @ 3 1727 )] 3000f | cPLc - GREASE LINE (SKIMMER) N/A N/A - - Vil B/16/16 31
;g ggg = H;;g 48 | 12 [ BOLTING 7/8" x 2 1/4" LG UNC HEX CAPSCREWS c¢/w (1) NUTS | CAD. PLATED M1 [ 24"x36" | N/A 12F - CLEANOUT c/w SPLIT COVER N/A N/A - 4" vvii B/16%/16 14,40,42,45
90" 290 = 11,943 49| 8 |Boutng ) [5/8% x 3 1/2° LG STUDS o/w (2) NUTS EACH PRES R M2 [ 24'x36" [ N/A 12F - CLEANOUT c/w FIRETUBE N/A N/A = 4" vV B/16/16 13,15,41,42,45
. el Also| 1 [rouer ) [ /2% x5 16 WO0D u_ |1 1/27 | 3000f | cric | n/a LEVEL_INDICATOR N/A N/A - 124w prepre 20.22
150 B = 137 . 510 1 Ieracker § J1/4" k. x 1" x 9 1/2" 16 A-36 114 - PIPE N/A LEVEL INDICATOR SUPPORT SCH XH N/A - 1701 v Brskrie 21,23
— ] 52 | 1 |repan_ 4" x 1/4" THK A-36 H 8" N/A FAB. N/A THIEF HATCH c/w EXTENSION SCH STD N/A — |stown] v Briekrie 17,18,39,45
R 53| 1 [ePrv 12" MODEL 2000 EPRV 8oz PRESS. SHIP LOOSE
W| _’I_‘W 54 1 [ANODE |4 1504 RF MOUNTING FLANGE c/w (2) A-105N DESIGN DATA
16) 9/16° HOLES o o
12) 1 BOLTHOLES A {Jexrensions, 3 ob x 22” Le. BUILT ACCORDING TO API—12F (MODIFIED) CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS
N5 éNUMfsgggm o {TH ) 5%{: t,ﬁé)ED 10 55| 1 |cASKkeT ( 4" 150# RF x 1/8” THK FLEXITALLIC GASKET 316 SS 750 BBL, 15°=6" DIA. x 24'—0" HIGH DOUBLE WELDED BUTT JOINT STEEL STORAGE TANK
0 0 : _Boz PRESS./—0.40zVAC. : . ASTM _A-=
2 TR e Al Jere |4 sch_sTD_sMis PIPE x 9" L6 A-1068 oG e 8oz PRESS FLOOR: St THK Ao 4=
= 57 | 1 |BuRNER comrRoL]NAGY Fei-100 SHIP_LOOSE QISRVTIESET: g:gi #5% THK ASTM _A-36
= H SWEE .
! 12 s CORROSION ALLOWANCE: _NONE ROOF CUT DIAMETER: _188 5625
I LN/ LABELLED/REGISTERED: _NO FLOOR CUT DIAMETER: _190"
N3 RADIOGRAPHY: _N/A DESIGN TEMP.: _+10'F
MAGNETIC PARTICLE TEST FLOOR TO SHELL JOINT (INSIDE & OUTSIDE)
| X o VACUUM BOX TEST FLOOR PLATE WELDS
\ & g SURFACE PREP. — INTERNAL: INCLUDES EXTERNAL SURFACES ONLY OF INTERNAL PIPING
@ 6 e —|8 SANDBLAST PER SSPC—SP5 (SIL—7) (FLOOR & 4'=0" UP SHELL)
@M I 19 % o |= INTERNAL COATING: (10) T0 (12) MILS OF DEVOE 253 (HOLIDAY FREE) ON FLR & 4'—0" UP SH
° . o [152] [152) SURFACE PREP. — EXTERNAL: SANDBLAST AS PER SSPC-SP7 TO SHELL & ROOF
= | 4 3/8 - EXTERNAL COATING: (1) COAT OF BAR-OX 752 PRIMER TO SHELL & ROOF
2|84 . T o \ \ SANDBLAST AS PER SSPC—SP#6 TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
w |28 e ‘ Ly (o) N \ (12) TO (16) MILS OF COAL TAR EPOXY TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
@ ~ = | ALL PROTRUSIONS NOT COVERED WITH INSULATION, SHOULD HAVE
| 0. RUSTOLEUM 906 OR EQUIVALENT
< 4 INSULATION: 1 1/2" THK. URETHANE INSULATION (R10) c/w (2) COATS
‘ AN\ > OF BLACK SURFACE SEALANT TO SHELL & ROOF
gok \ *
! B
20 ~ I ‘ MATERIAL LIST
‘ 2«55'\ | TTEM | G, PART DESCRIPTION NATERWL
I | T~ 1| 1 JrooF &'-0" x 3/16" THK PL x 15'-10" LG (TRM T0 SUT ROOF) | A-36
I 84 /2\ ANODE SUPPORT DETAL ‘ 1 2 | 2 Jroor 5'-0" x 3/16" THK PL x 14'~10" LG (TRM TO SUIT ROOF) | A-36
=& | 3 [ 1 [rLoor 6'-0" x 1/4” THK PL x 15'-10" LG (TRM TO SUT FLOOR) |A-36
| o P | N’ o0 4 | 2 JrLoor 5-0" x 1/4" THK PL x 14'-10" LG (TRM TO SUI FLOOR) | A-36
s | 4 [sHEL 6'-0" x 3/16" THK PL x 48-8" LG (ROLL T0 15'-6" OD) |A—36
Y 7 6 | 1 [cROUND LUG [STD GROUNDING LUG (DWG. CLIP—F)
; S | / % 7 1 2 Jurm we STD 750 BBL LIFTING LUG c/w REPAD (DWG. LGO750-A)
~ —
2|~ 255 — / ‘ 8 | 1 |7aL L STD TAILNG LUG c/w REPAD (DWG. LG—TAL—B)
’ ‘ o | 1 [NAME PLATE | STD NAME PLATE BRACKET (DWG. BRKT-D) c/w NANE PLATE
i | / 10 | 4 JRreraD 4" x 3/16" PL x 3-2" LG A-36
3 84 ‘ ” ‘ o = 11| 4 [INSULATION BOOT[STD 3'—0" INSULATION BOOT (DWG. SS—TNK-D)
& { : ) v 12
I a\°
| 3\2 13 | 1 [cLeanout STD 24"x36” CLEANOUT (DWG. CL2436—E)
& ‘ 2 N 14 | 1 [cLeanour STD 24°x36" CLEANOUT c/w SPLIT COVER (DWG. 12199-801)
b2 / ‘ K 15 | 1 |FRETUBE 6" x 6'-0" LG FIRETUBE ASSEMBLY c/w GAS MANIFOL]
1200 | s : (SEE DWG. T2199-001 & T2199—800)
#ﬁ@ @ R \ 17 | 1 [tHEF HATCH  JUT—8 THIEF HATCH (8oz Press./—0.40z Vac.) | SWEET
=
A@Fﬁ%ﬁz - @ e b 180" ! 18 | 1 JEXTENSION 8" STD THIEF HATCH EXTENSION (DWG. TH-008—A
= 070 - @ u | 19 | 1 JLADDER STD 24'-0" HIGH LADDER c/w SAFETY CAGE (DWG. T2199-802)
% =
EF @@o -B= ! 20 | 1 [eveL iNDicATOR ['STD No.1 GAUGE BOARD c/w INDICATOR & FLOAT|SWEET
=5 600 0 D ‘ 21| 2 |support 1 1/4" SCH XH SMLS PIPE x 6" (TOE) A-1068
-+ °_—* | 22 | 1 Jcourunc 1 1/2" 3000# FULL COUPLING A—105N
100 7@— — 1 | ,3 A 23| 2 [ancHor STD GAUGE BOARD ANCHOR (DWG. CLIP—D)
s =2 24| 1 Jcoupuine 3/4" 30004 FULL COUPLING A-105N
REF. LINE: UNDERSIDE OF TANK FLOOR / ! ORIENTATION 25 | 1 [coupLiNG 2” 30004 FULL COUPLING A-105N
- 14" a o 26 | 1 |FaB. FLANGE  [19" 0D x 1/4” THK x 12 3/4” D c/w (12) 1" BoLTHOLES| A-36
- [406] ° M ON A 17 BCD. EQUALLY SPACED TO STRADDLE 335 ¢}
== - Al27T U IFoanGE 4" 1504 RFSO FLANGE A-105N
156" 37167 1) ALL INTERNAL COATING THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS TO BE 28 | 1 |FLANGE 6" 150# RFSO FLANGE A-105N
—~ MEASURED AND RECORDED PER SSPC—PA2 g -
WA 2) HOLIDAY TESTING OF INTERNALLY COATED SURFACES 291 6 JFLANGE 3" 1504 RFSO FLANGE A-105N
SHELL 0D TO BE PERFORMED PER NACE RP0188—88 . 30| 2 [riance 3" 1504 FFSO FLANGE A-105N
| 15'-10" “”; B T e URE e~ OR 7 WITH A 3/16° ALET ¢ A T T T [EourtiG) 1/2" 3000# FULL COUPLING x 4" LG A-105N
4826 4) SHOP TO ENSURE COUPLINGS TO PROJECT THROUGH - - -
FL[OOR %n SHOP 1O \ENSURE. COUPLI 32| 1 [rire 127 SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 117 LG A-1068
5) MPI TESTING TO N8 & ANODE SUPPORT 33| 1 |PIPE 6" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 10 1/2" LG A-106B
34| 2 [piPE 3" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 1'-0 1/2" LG A-1068
35| 1 [riee 3" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 1'—2" LG A—106B
X | NM—1 vin| NM=1,7 oR 8 | vi| NM-1 vi| NM=1 & NPs—6| v | NM=1 OR 7 v | NM=1 OR 3 ] NM=1 I |NM-1 OR 3 1] Nu-1
PLATE FLANGES COUPLING\NIPPLE THRU SUP-ON FLANGES FLOOR AND ROOF NOZZLE\MANWAY THRU NUS@@
TO_PIPE_WELDS SHELL OR ROOF TO_PIPE_WELDS SEAMS SHELL OR_ROOF ROOF TO SHELL SHELL TO FLOOR VERT. SEAMS CIRC SEAMS NANUFACTURING & SUPPLY LTD.
ROUNDED CORNERS - L A5 HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS
o g — . WM=3 s/t — — 2 | 0311726 | 8 ADD N8, ANODE, C3, SUPPORT FOR ANODE c/o BDR ENGINEERING LTD.
§ . i § T—ﬂ—( ~ 37167 1T 1T 1 03/10/31 | DB ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION e 750 BBL SINGLE WALLED STORAGE TANK TAG: T-710
g _9_4 ry . ] B | 03/10/22 | o8 RE-ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 15'-6" DIA x 24’-0" HIGH
2| I | z W | CLZNZZ2 i_ | N ROOF PL o [ 031016 | E ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION (PRELIMINARY) LOCATON SPRING Em OWPE;OR STATION mnmmﬂzum_om1
°) o= ¥ | Zz °© T Frar 7 m A | 03/10/00 | IE ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
Cl 1 ”/l/l/l I 6\// V> RV, [ R | AP0, DESCRIPTON ScuE: 3/8°=1'-0" F 007182 o T2199-900
| WALL PL o 03/10/00 | -




